profit every year and in case of absence or inadequacy of profit, the overall managerial 
remuneration will be within limit of ` 1,90,56,000/- p.a. as minimum remuneration 
subject to approval of the Central Government.

The Central Government approved remuneration @   ` 1,68,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Sixty Eight Lakhs Only) per annum for a period from 1st November, 2016 to 31st 
October, 2019.

3 Recognition or Awards Mr. Chirag A. Parekh, Chairman & Managing Director of the Company received recognition for 
his contribution to manufacturing innovation and design at the Industry 2.0 Manufacturing

[...]

Sanitation activities include sanitation work done at Karmadiya School, Karmadiya.
4.	 The Corporate Social Responsibility Committee of the Company hereby confirms that the implementation & monitoring of 

CSR policy, is in compliance with CSR objectives & policy of the Company.

* 	 The Company has spent ` 5,01,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs One Thousand Only) however the same was not considered as 
eligible towards CSR expenditure, the Company has earmarked the amount for this financial year 2019-20.

For ACRYSIL LIMITED

Chirag A. Parekh 
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00298807)

Chairman of the Corporate Social Responsibility Committee